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2019 FHSAA 3A District 7 Championship

Hosted By: Clearwater High School

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:51.79Countryside

1) Gregory, Brooke R SR 2) Yarmolowitz, Drue E JR

3) Cardwell, Summer S FR 4) Licht, Abby R SR

28.91 1:00.64 1:26.76 1:51.79

2 1:54.33St Petersburg

1) Grant, Maslin JR 2) Baker, Mya JR

3) Emerson, Claire FR 4) Gerrard, Molly SO

28.92 1:01.53 1:29.15 1:54.33

3 1:56.13Clearwater

1) Donovan, Livi F JR 2) Sexton, Aliah K FR

3) Dart, Melissa M SO 4) Santiago, Annika E FR

29.70 1:01.97 1:30.24 1:56.13

4 1:59.63Osceola

1) Pruitt, Leah A SO 2) Sanchez, Ana C FR

3) Moore, Hannah M JR 4) Forrister, Ana SR

31.05 1:04.73 1:32.74 1:59.63

5 2:00.31Seminole

1) Christie, Zaedee JR 2) Burke, Riley SR

3) Rinard, Carissa A FR 4) Christie, Marlee FR

30.96 1:07.02 1:34.35 2:00.31

6 2:01.63Largo

1) English, Gwynne SR 2) Rexroad, Annaleise SO

3) Cavanaugh, Madison SO 4) Jensen, Allea SO

29.10 1:06.67 1:36.83 2:01.63

7 2:15.25Boca Ciega

1) Williams, Shannon E SO 2) Padovan, Angela I JR

3) Smith, Malani Z SO 4) Santos, Marissa E JR

31.71 1:09.10 1:44.36 2:15.25

8 2:23.96Pinellas Park

1) Burkett, Naomi JR 2) Thames, Stephanie SR

3) Wood, Miriam SO 4) Sams, Kiya JR

39.01 1:18.40 1:50.84 2:23.96

9 2:54.16Dixie Hollins

1) Mestas, Sandra 2) Herold, Grace

3) Muka, Angie 4) Canner, Emily

48.22 1:39.86 2:19.65 2:54.16

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:40.66Countryside

1) Taylor, Andrew G FR 2) Rosal, Ryan SR

3) Gemma, Shane N SR 4) Monaghan, Thomas J JR

26.01 53.18 1:17.78 1:40.66

2 1:40.89St Petersburg

1) Cote, Lukas SR 2) Harris, Reed SR

3) Cote, Ben JR 4) Lambridis, Alexi FR

24.74 52.97 1:17.64 1:40.89

3 1:45.80Osceola

1) Johnston, Blake M SO 2) Godcharles, Wade M FR

3) Jones, John R SO 4) Neel, Curtis T FR

26.63 56.41 1:22.71 1:45.80

4 1:49.14Clearwater

1) Wilhelm, Cory M SR 2) White, James W SR

3) Herrera, Thomas SR 4) Johnson, Drew C SO

26.02 1:00.19 1:26.04 1:49.14

5 1:57.25Largo

1) Barr, Forrest FR 2) Qiao, Chris JR

3) Daland, Gideon SR 4) Hu, Jay SO

31.45 1:04.89 1:32.35 1:57.25

6 1:59.81Seminole

1) Healy, Robert J FR 2) Russo, Joseph B JR

3) Slavkovsky, Philip J SO 4) Timberlake, Samuel SR

30.68 1:02.86 1:34.78 1:59.81

7 2:03.32Boca Ciega

1) Ghizzoni, Dominic A SO 2) Jones, Nicholas J SO

3) Denehy, Derek W SO 4) Waring, Brooke M FR

28.13 1:00.26 1:34.46 2:03.32

8 2:04.45Dixie Hollins

1) Herold, Luke 2) Cottingham, Tyler

3) Perri, Alan 4) Hammill, Jacob

30.47 1:07.35 1:39.15 2:04.45

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Countryside FR1 1:52.70Cardwell, Summer S

26.83 55.61 1:24.34 1:52.70

Countryside SR2 1:55.73Licht, Abby R

27.45 56.70 1:26.44 1:55.73

Osceola FR3 1:57.22Valantiejus, Isabelle v

27.59 57.35 1:27.87 1:57.22

Largo SO4 1:57.72Jensen, Allea

27.94 57.65 1:27.88 1:57.72

St Petersburg JR5 2:00.95Growe, Alanna

28.23 58.65 1:29.59 2:00.95

St Petersburg JR6 2:02.11Pyhel, Mckenzie

29.14 59.81 1:30.95 2:02.11

Osceola SR7 2:02.86Forrister, Ana

29.04 1:00.07 1:31.85 2:02.86

Seminole FR8 2:06.57Williams, Raeghan M

29.20 1:01.36 1:34.29 2:06.57

Clearwater SR9 2:08.19Sullivan, Emily E

29.47 1:01.81 1:35.28 2:08.19

Seminole JR10 2:08.69Germosen, Isabella L

29.17 1:01.64 1:35.27 2:08.69

Clearwater FR11 2:08.92Santiago, Annika E

28.43 1:00.78 1:34.75 2:08.92

St Petersburg JR12 2:09.79Kies, Kayla

29.37 1:01.28 1:35.22 2:09.79

Countryside FR13 2:09.99Ranson, Gracelyn

29.76 1:02.72 1:36.89 2:09.99

St Petersburg SR14 2:13.38Conover, Emma

30.41 1:03.58 1:38.49 2:13.38

Osceola JR15 2:15.06Clemens, Alexandra L

31.53 1:06.32 1:41.79 2:15.06

Boca Ciega SO16 2:16.53Alli, Alivia M

31.43 1:05.96 1:41.59 2:16.53

Seminole SR17 2:16.91Ganio, Cecelia

30.03 1:04.47 1:40.88 2:16.91

Osceola FR18 2:17.53Dal Sasso, Sophia

30.93 1:05.69 1:42.09 2:17.53

Seminole JR19 2:19.28Christie, Zaedee

30.22 1:04.91 1:41.29 2:19.28
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2019 FHSAA 3A District 7 Championship

Hosted By: Clearwater High School

Results

(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Boca Ciega JR20 2:23.52Kerrigan, Alexandra G

32.84 1:09.49 1:46.60 2:23.52

Countryside FR21 2:23.86Streber, Talia D

31.59 1:07.97 1:46.12 2:23.86

Boca Ciega JR22 2:30.11Ryan, Katiana E

33.08 1:10.29 1:49.93 2:30.11

Largo JR23 2:33.44Millholland, Annaka

1:13.29 1:54.46 2:33.44

Pinellas Park JR24 2:36.04Corcoran, Kayle

33.92 1:12.11 1:54.04 2:36.04

Dixie Hollins25 2:41.18Herold, Grace

35.32 1:14.83 1:58.20 2:41.18

Largo FR26 2:45.74Qiao, Cathleen

37.25 1:19.83 2:03.68 2:45.74

Boca Ciega FR27 2:52.77Kerrigan, Ansley C

37.56 1:22.01 2:09.39 2:52.77

Largo SR28 3:02.85Myrtaj, Besarba

42.97 1:30.65 2:19.62 3:02.85

Clearwater FR29 3:05.83Mohajeri, Leyla R

40.20 1:25.34 2:15.15 3:05.83

Dixie Hollins30 3:11.06Stone, Julia

41.20 3:11.06

Clearwater FR31 3:17.23Charles, Brianna L

39.02 1:27.74 2:22.12 3:17.23

Dixie Hollins32 3:19.83Pagano, Anastaija

39.24 1:27.10 2:21.78 3:19.83

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Petersburg SR1 1:44.25Cote, Lukas

23.60 49.84 1:16.89 1:44.25

Seminole JR2 1:46.38Meyers, Andrew J

24.35 50.77 1:18.31 1:46.38

Osceola SR3 1:46.42Walker, William

24.67 51.70 1:19.43 1:46.42

Countryside JR4 1:47.29Walters, Peyton J

24.83 51.79 1:19.95 1:47.29

Osceola JR5 1:57.18Godcharles, Rhett P

26.76 55.76 1:26.23 1:57.18

Countryside SR6 1:59.91Spicer, Gavin L

27.48 57.29 1:28.34 1:59.91

Seminole SR7 2:01.32Timberlake, Samuel

26.57 56.01 1:27.95 2:01.32

Osceola SO8 2:01.95Johnston, Gavin T

26.56 56.61 1:28.99 2:01.95

Osceola JR9 2:04.68Campbell, Blake

27.08 58.22 1:31.12 2:04.68

Seminole SO10 2:20.63Slavkovsky, Philip J

31.08 1:07.18 1:45.03 2:20.63

Seminole FR11 2:25.02Mattingly, Tristan

32.88 1:09.71 1:47.63 2:25.02

Countryside FR12 2:25.71Anderson, Clayton D

32.63 1:10.26 1:50.25 2:25.71

Clearwater FR13 2:25.90Shaw, Luke A

34.66 2:25.90

Dixie Hollins14 2:26.16Cottingham, Tyler

32.67 1:09.30 1:49.27 2:26.16

Largo JR15 2:32.63Freeman, Ronald

33.48 1:54.87 2:32.63

St Petersburg FR16 2:34.72Feller, Evan

35.21 1:14.94 1:55.54 2:34.72

St Petersburg FR17 2:34.73Hale, Landon

31.86 2:34.73

St Petersburg FR18 2:35.08Mischchenko, Alex

35.09 1:13.09 1:54.23 2:35.08

Clearwater FR19 2:36.53Cruz-Diaz, Janssen O

32.66 1:11.37 1:54.53 2:36.53

Clearwater JR20 2:38.31Miller, John T

35.94 1:57.94 2:38.31

Largo SO21 2:40.34Hickey, Jackson

32.87 1:13.85 1:58.79 2:40.34

Largo SR22 2:42.44Brillant, Aaron

34.75 1:15.99 1:59.97 2:42.44

Countryside SO23 2:50.62Tedder, James T

34.83 1:15.80 2:02.31 2:50.62

Clearwater SO24 2:56.08Hernandez, Joseph

33.92 1:15.69 2:05.46 2:56.08

Largo JR25 2:56.72O'Donnell, Connor

37.07 1:21.58 2:10.70 2:56.72

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Countryside JR1 2:14.97German, Megan R

29.17 1:01.80 1:43.70 2:14.97

St Petersburg JR2 2:16.83Grant, Maslin

29.60 1:02.56 1:45.04 2:16.83

St Petersburg SR3 2:19.27Palsha, Gracelyn

29.99 1:04.14 1:46.66 2:19.27

Largo SR4 2:19.30English, Gwynne

30.70 1:06.46 1:49.05 2:19.30

Osceola FR5 2:21.56Sanchez, Ana C

30.59 1:08.33 1:49.08 2:21.56

Clearwater JR6 2:22.01Donovan, Livi F

31.23 1:06.88 1:48.98 2:22.01

Osceola SO7 2:22.56Pruitt, Leah A

31.27 1:05.95 1:50.13 2:22.56

Countryside SO8 2:23.36Wiand, Emily A

29.99 1:07.70 1:49.29 2:23.36

St Petersburg FR9 2:30.46McDonald, Macey

31.71 1:11.60 1:57.40 2:30.46

Clearwater JR10 2:31.86Sullivan, Hannah C

32.35 1:10.14 1:57.48 2:31.86

Countryside SO11 2:39.98Burns, Bridget P

33.46 1:13.10 2:02.50 2:39.98

Boca Ciega FR12 2:43.91Kerrigan, Kaitlin A

33.61 1:13.58 2:05.48 2:43.91

Seminole SR13 2:45.60Burke, Riley

35.83 1:18.39 2:07.51 2:45.60

St Petersburg SR14 2:48.64Copenhaver, Lauren

35.71 1:18.45 2:07.94 2:48.64

Osceola JR15 2:49.05Walke, Kenacie

37.48 1:18.75 2:09.73 2:49.05
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2019 FHSAA 3A District 7 Championship

Hosted By: Clearwater High School

Results

(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Largo SR16 2:49.86Stratton, Sloane

37.65 1:21.84 2:10.84 2:49.86

Countryside SR17 2:54.26Tighe, Michelle E

Pinellas Park SO18 2:55.61Wood, Miriam

35.08 1:21.54 2:13.10 2:55.61

Osceola FR19 3:01.04Brady, Emily

36.89 1:22.81 2:18.64 3:01.04

Largo JR20 3:03.36Serritella, Madison

38.83 1:25.76 2:24.08 3:03.36

Seminole JR21 3:10.94Cavanaugh, Paxton

40.62 1:30.57 2:28.23 3:10.94

Seminole SR22 3:11.62Fiorentino, Brianna

41.81 1:33.09 2:29.21 3:11.62

Boca Ciega SR23 3:12.91Ayaz, Selin

2:21.73 3:12.91

Seminole SO24 3:23.64Scherer, Lily

41.26 1:32.86 2:39.62 3:23.64

Pinellas Park SO25 3:25.26Goodman, Courtney

44.01 1:38.21 2:35.59 3:25.26

Dixie Hollins26 3:31.53Vetter, Haley

41.69 1:39.36 2:43.25 3:31.53

Largo JR--- DQMillholland, Annaka

Not on back off wall - back

37.00 1:23.10 2:17.87 DQ

Dixie Hollins--- NSGould, Mollie

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Petersburg JR1 1:55.85Cote, Ben

25.71 55.59 1:29.31 1:55.85

St Petersburg SR2 1:57.31Harris, Reed

25.62 55.35 1:29.12 1:57.31

Countryside SR3 1:57.77Rosal, Ryan

25.71 56.18 1:28.95 1:57.77

Countryside FR4 1:59.07Taylor, Andrew G

26.79 57.20 1:31.42 1:59.07

St Petersburg FR5 2:05.47Melsom, Robert

28.63 59.12 1:36.74 2:05.47

Osceola SO6 2:09.19Johnston, Blake M

1:00.85 1:39.31 2:09.19

Countryside SO7 2:12.84Grantham, Hunter H

27.05 1:02.05 1:42.79 2:12.84

Largo SO8 2:17.41Hu, Jay

28.11 1:04.28 1:44.93 2:17.41

Osceola JR9 2:24.16Mach, Benjamin

30.35 1:08.19 1:50.40 2:24.16

Osceola FR10 2:32.65Clemens, Benjamin A

30.25 1:10.12 1:57.22 2:32.65

Osceola SO11 2:34.60Campillo-Vogel, Hunter V

31.99 1:11.31 1:56.73 2:34.60

St Petersburg SO12 2:40.58Pugzlys, Hubert

35.38 1:17.65 2:03.91 2:40.58

Clearwater FR13 2:41.21Badea, Michael C

2:04.89 2:41.21

Dixie Hollins14 2:41.70Perri, Alan

34.38 1:17.33 2:02.84 2:41.70

Largo SR15 2:50.46Naidu, Dhruva

31.36 1:15.36 2:08.34 2:50.46

Largo SO16 2:53.15Rawe, Charlie

37.65 1:22.45 2:15.33 2:53.15

Clearwater FR17 3:12.88Wilhelm, Kyle S

45.77 1:33.38 2:32.90 3:12.88

Clearwater FR18 3:14.34Nelson, Alex

41.82 1:32.34 2:30.32 3:14.34

Countryside FR--- DQHodges, Blake C

Not on back off wall - back

34.84 1:16.90 2:05.56 DQ

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Countryside SO1 24.85Kantzler, Abbey M

Countryside JR2 25.15Taugner, Abigail R

Osceola SO3 25.40Turner, Caileen A

St Petersburg FR4 25.57Ott, Callie

St Petersburg SO5 25.69Gerrard, Molly

Countryside SR6 25.72Gregory, Brooke R

St Petersburg FR7 25.96Emerson, Claire

Seminole FR8 26.07Christie, Marlee

Osceola JR9 26.38Moore, Hannah M

Seminole FR10 27.22Bordeaux, Olivia A

Clearwater SO11 27.31Dart, Melissa M

Countryside SR*12 27.39Hargrave, Kyla M

St Petersburg SR*12 27.39Kazerounian, Hannah

Largo FR*14 29.17Hidalgo, Keyera

Clearwater JR*14 29.17Fuller, Dannah M

Boca Ciega JR16 29.22Padovan, Angela I

Osceola SR17 29.38Mazzuco, Grace M

Largo SR18 29.43Villamagna, Elena

Boca Ciega JR19 29.47Santos, Marissa E

Seminole SO20 29.55Behn, Ashley

Boca Ciega SO21 29.75Smith, Malani Z

Dixie Hollins22 30.22Mestas, Sandra

Pinellas Park JR23 30.33Burkett, Naomi

Pinellas Park JR*24 30.64Sams, Kiya

Osceola JR*24 30.64Dolan, Grace L

Clearwater FR26 31.14Crandall, Delaney C

Clearwater SO27 31.23Marquez, Isabella

Pinellas Park JR28 32.00Perez, Ayshaly

Boca Ciega JR29 32.11Luff, Morgan E

Pinellas Park JR30 32.56Cronkite, Kelly

Dixie Hollins31 34.18Muka, Angie

Largo JR32 34.60Sukchuen, Chanaphat

Largo SO33 34.65Leousis, Zoe

Seminole SO--- NSRepka, Katherine

Dixie Hollins--- NSCanner, Emily

Dixie Hollins--- NSGould, Mollie

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Seminole SR1 22.11Greenwood, Zachary A

Countryside JR2 22.15Burns, Joey P
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2019 FHSAA 3A District 7 Championship

Hosted By: Clearwater High School

Results

(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Clearwater SR3 22.61Wilhelm, Cory M

Countryside JR4 23.11Monaghan, Thomas J

Clearwater SO5 23.22Johnson, Drew C

Countryside JR6 23.34Swindell, Travis J

Osceola FR7 23.65McDonald, Preston m

Largo FR8 23.73Barr, Forrest

St Petersburg FR9 23.83Lambridis, Alexi

St Petersburg SR10 24.14Pitzer, Grant

Osceola JR11 24.74Campbell, Blake

St Petersburg SR12 24.92Farrell, Lenny

Seminole SR13 25.17Matthews, Gavin

Largo SR14 25.29Daland, Gideon

Clearwater SR15 25.34Herrera, Thomas

Dixie Hollins16 25.43Hammill, Jacob

Osceola SR17 25.60Koepke, Jayden

St Petersburg SO18 25.75McCurdy, Trevor

Osceola JR19 25.94Pridanov, Aleksey

Countryside JR20 26.13deAlvarez, Derik R

Clearwater SR21 27.24White, James W

Boca Ciega SO22 27.82Denehy, Derek W

Seminole JR23 28.64McClure, Nicolas

Largo FR24 30.48Weizman, Zander

Boca Ciega JR25 31.22Rodriguez, Zachary J

Seminole SO26 31.42Burke, Owen

Boca Ciega FR27 31.62Waring, Brooke M

Boca Ciega FR28 34.02Tran, Thomas M

Largo FR--- DQLeousis, Aris

Delay of meet

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Osceola JR1 496.85Lumia, Carina

St Petersburg SO2 419.60McKyton, Katie

Osceola FR3 393.50Heverly, Samantha

Countryside SR4 389.40Logan, Lindsey

Boca Ciega JR5 371.10Santos, Marissa E

St Petersburg JR6 336.35Hollingsworth, Heather

Osceola SR7 332.45Hansen, Grace

Osceola SR8 309.60Riha, Annabelle

St Petersburg JR9 299.60Rettig, Nellie

Seminole SR10 266.85Manzano, Kimberly

Countryside FR11 265.20Ritter, Katie D

Clearwater JR12 250.40Reding, Julia S

Countryside SR13 241.90Wtyatt, Karissa J

Clearwater FR14 211.50Crandall, Delaney C

Clearwater FR15 204.60Bianchi, Bilu

Countryside SR--- DQMorehouse, Jade E

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Osceola SO1 268.40Tegarden, Tyler

St Petersburg JR2 205.80Jones, Jaiden

Clearwater FR3 202.85LeFleur, Andrew G

Countryside SO--- DQSimonelli, Gregory R

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Osceola JR1 56.79Williams, Clara

26.83 56.79

Seminole FR2 58.72Rinard, Carissa A

27.19 58.72

Countryside SO3 1:00.28Kantzler, Abbey M

27.82 1:00.28

Countryside JR4 1:00.50Yarmolowitz, Drue E

28.30 1:00.50

Osceola SO5 1:01.25Turner, Caileen A

28.24 1:01.25

St Petersburg FR6 1:01.47Emerson, Claire

28.86 1:01.47

Osceola JR7 1:02.55Moore, Hannah M

29.39 1:02.55

Osceola FR8 1:04.23Bodruzic, Dora

Clearwater FR9 1:05.39Santiago, Annika E

30.05 1:05.39

Clearwater SO10 1:05.80Dart, Melissa M

30.36 1:05.80

Largo SO*11 1:06.80Cavanaugh, Madison

30.86 1:06.80

Seminole JR*11 1:06.80Germosen, Isabella L

31.22 1:06.80

Boca Ciega SO13 1:07.77Williams, Shannon E

31.24 1:07.77

St Petersburg FR14 1:08.02McDonald, Macey

30.89 1:08.02

Clearwater SO15 1:10.76Bellack, Marley S

33.23 1:10.76

St Petersburg SO16 1:11.95Jones, Ally

32.40 1:11.95

Boca Ciega FR17 1:13.66Kerrigan, Kaitlin A

36.40 1:13.66

St Petersburg SR18 1:14.94Hillier, Allison

33.48 1:14.94

Largo SO19 1:17.22Johnson, Gabby

35.39 1:17.22

Seminole SR20 1:18.89Wing, Savannah

36.25 1:18.89

Countryside SO21 1:22.91Landa-Cruz, Andrea L

38.07 1:22.91

Largo JR22 1:23.11Serritella, Madison

37.99 1:23.11

Clearwater JR23 1:25.78Fuller, Dannah M

36.84 1:25.78

Countryside SO24 1:27.17Sexton, Delaney

38.69 1:27.17

Seminole SO25 1:40.19Scherer, Lily

43.58 1:40.19

Largo FR--- NSHidalgo, Keyera

Dixie Hollins--- NSMuka, Angie
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2019 FHSAA 3A District 7 Championship

Hosted By: Clearwater High School

Results
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Seminole FR1 51.02Billitto, Andrew C

23.57 51.02

Seminole JR2 53.16Thornsberry, Logan S

24.49 53.16

Countryside SR3 53.32Gemma, Shane N

25.17 53.32

Countryside JR4 53.97Walters, Peyton J

25.42 53.97

Osceola SO5 55.35Kunin, Victor

25.34 55.35

Countryside SO6 57.77Grantham, Hunter H

27.10 57.77

St Petersburg FR7 58.21Lambridis, Alexi

27.74 58.21

Clearwater SO8 58.31Johnson, Drew C

27.04 58.31

Osceola SO9 58.69Jones, John R

27.46 58.69

St Petersburg SR10 1:01.02Davidson, Will

29.04 1:01.02

Clearwater SR11 1:01.13Herrera, Thomas

28.62 1:01.13

Largo SR12 1:02.23Daland, Gideon

29.09 1:02.23

Seminole JR13 1:02.66Russo, Joseph B

29.02 1:02.66

Osceola SR14 1:02.95Koepke, Jayden

27.55 1:02.95

Osceola FR15 1:04.83Stroup, Elijah

29.71 1:04.83

Seminole SO16 1:07.32Ganio, Zekeal

30.14 1:07.32

Largo SR17 1:09.14Naidu, Dhruva

31.12 1:09.14

Dixie Hollins18 1:11.16Hammill, Jacob

31.09 1:11.16

Countryside JR19 1:17.14Buckner, Jacob L

34.55 1:17.14

St Petersburg FR20 1:32.03Roberts, Zach

38.49 1:32.03

Clearwater FR--- DQGambino, Ethan S

Arms underwater recovery

Clearwater FR--- DQNelson, Alex

One hand touch

44.95 DQ

St Petersburg FR--- DQFredericks, Greyson

Alternating Kick

36.91 DQ

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Countryside FR1 52.63Cardwell, Summer S

25.71 52.63

Largo SO2 54.26Jensen, Allea

26.21 54.26

Countryside JR3 56.19Taugner, Abigail R

26.82 56.19

St Petersburg SO4 56.44Gerrard, Molly

27.19 56.44

Clearwater SR5 57.48Sullivan, Emily E

27.78 57.48

Clearwater FR6 57.92Sexton, Aliah K

27.76 57.92

Osceola FR7 58.32DeOrsey, Madison G

28.31 58.32

Osceola SR8 58.40Forrister, Ana

28.58 58.40

Seminole FR9 58.54Christie, Marlee

27.79 58.54

Countryside FR10 58.81Ranson, Gracelyn

28.01 58.81

St Petersburg SO11 59.26Mirza, Sara

29.27 59.26

St Petersburg SR12 1:00.19Kazerounian, Hannah

28.96 1:00.19

Osceola FR13 1:00.59Thimesch, Jenna

28.37 1:00.59

Clearwater JR14 1:00.77Sullivan, Hannah C

29.35 1:00.77

Osceola FR15 1:02.33Dal Sasso, Sophia

29.05 1:02.33

St Petersburg SR16 1:02.38Kazerounian, Mena

30.05 1:02.38

Seminole FR17 1:02.68Kurek, Sarah E

29.84 1:02.68

Boca Ciega SO18 1:02.71Alli, Alivia M

30.10 1:02.71

Largo JR19 1:02.72Doletzky, Suzanne

30.37 1:02.72

Seminole SO20 1:04.35Behn, Ashley

30.96 1:04.35

Countryside SR21 1:04.50Aminirad, Courtney F

30.72 1:04.50

Seminole SR22 1:06.58Brown, Rachel

30.92 1:06.58

Boca Ciega JR23 1:07.31Ryan, Katiana E

31.64 1:07.31

Pinellas Park SR24 1:08.40Thames, Stephanie

32.83 1:08.40

Largo FR25 1:11.71Glazener, Brooke

34.11 1:11.71

Boca Ciega SR26 1:11.93Allen, Kaija S

33.90 1:11.93

Pinellas Park JR27 1:13.31Perez, Ayshaly

35.11 1:13.31

Dixie Hollins28 1:13.69Mestas, Sandra

34.85 1:13.69

Boca Ciega JR29 1:16.96Hoffman, Rachel E

36.21 1:16.96
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2019 FHSAA 3A District 7 Championship

Hosted By: Clearwater High School

Results

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Clearwater FR30 1:19.09Hole, Miranda A

36.15 1:19.09

Largo JR31 1:23.19Prifti, Iris

38.85 1:23.19

Dixie Hollins--- NSPagano, Anastaija

Dixie Hollins--- NSCanner, Emily

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Petersburg SR1 46.97Cote, Lukas

22.59 46.97

Countryside JR2 48.67Burns, Joey P

23.30 48.67

Clearwater SR3 49.75Wilhelm, Cory M

23.55 49.75

Countryside JR4 51.35Monaghan, Thomas J

24.53 51.35

Osceola FR5 51.47McDonald, Preston m

24.49 51.47

Osceola JR6 51.61Malecot, Robert B

24.81 51.61

Boca Ciega SO7 52.63Ghizzoni, Dominic A

25.16 52.63

Countryside JR8 52.68Swindell, Travis J

24.91 52.68

Osceola FR9 53.02Neel, Curtis T

24.83 53.02

Seminole FR10 53.22Healy, Robert J

25.43 53.22

St Petersburg SR11 53.43Pitzer, Grant

25.44 53.43

Largo FR12 53.78Barr, Forrest

25.41 53.78

Osceola FR13 54.32Godcharles, Wade M

25.33 54.32

Seminole SR14 55.02Timberlake, Samuel

26.36 55.02

Boca Ciega SO15 55.74Jones, Nicholas J

27.05 55.74

St Petersburg SR16 56.35Farrell, Lenny

27.35 56.35

St Petersburg SO17 57.18McCurdy, Trevor

28.19 57.18

Seminole SR18 57.86Matthews, Gavin

26.62 57.86

Clearwater SO19 58.02Palma, Jude R

27.49 58.02

Dixie Hollins20 58.62Herold, Luke

27.50 58.62

Countryside JR21 59.15Boutwell, Cameron M

28.16 59.15

Largo SR22 1:01.26Harrison, Jacob

29.21 1:01.26

Clearwater FR23 1:02.60LeFleur, Andrew G

29.63 1:02.60

Seminole FR24 1:06.44Bradley, Jackson

31.83 1:06.44

Pinellas Park SR25 1:07.49Hages, George

30.09 1:07.49

Clearwater JR26 1:10.30Miller, John T

31.80 1:10.30

Boca Ciega JR27 1:11.85Rodriguez, Zachary J

33.95 1:11.85

Largo JR28 1:18.88O'Donnell, Connor

36.11 1:18.88

Largo JR--- NSQiao, Chris

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Countryside SR1 5:02.12Licht, Abby R

27.95 57.42 1:27.81 1:58.45

2:28.93 2:59.69 3:30.41 4:01.33

4:31.92 5:02.12

St Petersburg JR2 5:09.81Growe, Alanna

28.48 58.93 1:29.89 2:00.85

2:32.10 3:03.48 3:34.44 4:06.27

4:38.01 5:09.81

Osceola FR3 5:12.43Valantiejus, Isabelle v

28.70 59.53 1:31.10 2:02.86

2:34.73 3:06.60 3:38.66 4:10.88

4:42.67 5:12.43

St Petersburg JR4 5:12.79Baker, Mya

29.76 1:00.97 1:32.64 2:04.11

2:35.50 3:06.81 3:38.52 4:10.46

4:42.24 5:12.79

St Petersburg SR5 5:22.66Palsha, Gracelyn

28.95 1:00.06 1:32.22 2:04.25

2:36.95 3:10.53 3:43.97 4:16.98

4:49.67 5:22.66

St Petersburg JR6 5:23.16Pyhel, Mckenzie

30.52 1:02.73 1:35.30 2:07.99

2:40.61 3:13.32 3:45.78 4:18.61

4:51.39 5:23.16

Osceola FR7 5:24.83Bodruzic, Dora

29.05 1:01.71 1:34.56 2:07.25

2:40.21 3:13.75 3:46.96 4:20.29

4:53.51 5:24.83

Seminole FR8 5:29.43Williams, Raeghan M

30.14 1:02.70 1:35.97 2:09.34

2:43.02 3:16.62 3:50.40 4:23.85

4:57.07 5:29.43

Seminole FR9 5:45.90Bordeaux, Olivia A

29.74 1:03.01 1:38.20 2:13.61

2:49.37 3:25.18 4:01.14 4:37.07

5:11.66 5:45.90

Osceola JR10 6:00.65Clemens, Alexandra L

31.93 1:07.44 1:44.12 2:21.14

2:58.05 3:35.16 4:12.59 4:49.54

5:25.98 6:00.65
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2019 FHSAA 3A District 7 Championship

Hosted By: Clearwater High School

Results

(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Largo SO11 6:03.02Rexroad, Annaleise

31.72 1:06.81 1:42.94 2:19.66

2:57.14 3:34.18 4:11.68 4:49.15

5:26.68 6:03.02

Largo SO12 6:11.43Johnson, Gabby

33.06 1:09.45 1:46.17 2:24.04

3:02.71 3:41.03 4:19.51 4:57.79

5:35.37 6:11.43

Seminole SR13 6:12.58Ganio, Cecelia

31.85 1:07.72 1:45.55 2:24.45

3:03.29 3:41.59 4:20.38 4:58.77

5:37.00 6:12.58

Seminole JR14 6:30.95Wing, Hailey

32.57 1:10.53 1:51.29 2:33.19

3:13.38 3:53.68 4:34.01 5:14.70

5:54.90 6:30.95

Countryside FR15 6:31.17Streber, Talia D

32.92 1:10.85 1:50.43 2:30.20

3:10.57 3:50.77 4:31.36 5:11.68

5:52.13 6:31.17

Pinellas Park JR16 6:38.13Sams, Kiya

35.16 1:14.97 1:55.97 2:36.37

3:17.02 3:57.42 4:38.62 5:19.59

6:00.53 6:38.13

Boca Ciega JR17 6:43.83Kerrigan, Alexandra G

33.09 1:10.39 1:49.81 2:30.77

3:12.45 3:54.58 4:37.33 5:20.21

6:01.93 6:43.83

Countryside SO18 6:52.86Sexton, Delaney

34.43 1:14.36 1:55.75 2:37.36

3:19.35 4:02.65 4:46.23 5:30.12

6:12.63 6:52.86

Pinellas Park JR19 7:07.74Corcoran, Kayle

36.06 1:16.14 1:58.85 2:42.67

3:26.42 4:11.14 4:56.40 5:41.33

6:25.99 7:07.74

Countryside SO20 7:53.20Neufarth, Lindsay C

35.93 1:16.81 1:59.86 2:47.86

3:38.52 4:27.13 5:17.66 6:10.50

7:03.22 7:53.20

Boca Ciega JR21 7:57.04Correa Castano, Ana M

40.22 1:27.69 2:15.37 3:04.00

3:53.15 4:40.27 5:30.42 6:21.01

7:10.47 7:57.04

Largo JR22 8:00.90McEnery, Megan

42.72 1:29.71 2:18.99 3:08.10

4:48.99 5:37.51 6:27.16 8:00.90

Pinellas Park SO23 8:04.79Goodman, Courtney

38.20 1:24.06 2:13.45 3:02.53

3:52.99 4:41.13 5:32.43 6:25.79

7:18.70 8:04.79

Largo JR24 8:14.58Lauser, Grace

39.15 1:26.88 2:16.14 3:05.87

4:48.96 6:34.85 7:26.17 8:14.58

Dixie Hollins25 8:19.06Stone, Julia

Osceola FR--- DQThimesch, Jenna

False start

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Petersburg JR1 4:36.48Cote, Ben

24.45 51.40 1:18.98 1:47.23

2:15.62 2:43.87 3:11.87 3:40.16

4:08.90 4:36.48

Osceola SR2 4:38.08Walker, William

25.50 53.52 1:21.91 1:50.26

2:18.89 2:46.84 3:14.94 3:43.16

4:11.46 4:38.08

Countryside FR3 4:38.30Taylor, Andrew G

25.37 53.02 1:21.35 1:49.72

2:18.33 2:46.73 3:15.13 3:43.64

4:11.82 4:38.30

Seminole JR4 4:47.55Meyers, Andrew J

25.97 53.73 1:22.32 1:51.26

2:20.67 2:50.23 3:19.88 3:49.54

4:18.43 4:47.55

Seminole JR5 4:49.09Thornsberry, Logan S

25.98 53.90 1:22.64 1:52.01

2:21.44 2:50.85 3:20.68 3:50.73

4:20.51 4:49.09

St Petersburg FR6 4:58.37Melsom, Robert

26.90 56.14 1:26.05 1:56.29

2:26.44 2:56.87 3:27.28 3:57.97

4:28.49 4:58.37

Osceola JR7 5:07.75Godcharles, Rhett P

27.10 56.87 1:27.41 1:58.74

2:30.50 3:02.06 3:33.23 4:04.69

4:36.41 5:07.75

Osceola JR8 5:10.38Malecot, Robert B

27.73 58.83 1:30.42 2:02.80

2:35.09 3:07.56 3:39.91 4:11.80

4:41.83 5:10.38

Seminole FR9 5:21.71Healy, Robert J

29.19 1:00.97 1:34.18 2:06.17

2:38.78 3:11.87 3:44.87 4:18.78

4:51.64 5:21.71

Osceola SO10 5:31.01Johnston, Gavin T

28.79 1:01.06 1:33.59 2:06.38

2:39.22 3:13.57 3:48.69 4:22.58

4:57.52 5:31.01

Countryside FR11 5:51.19Strickland, Aidan

29.58 1:02.72 1:37.93 2:14.01

2:49.75 3:26.01 4:02.87 4:39.72

5:16.33 5:51.19

Countryside FR12 6:05.41Hodges, Blake C

31.65 1:07.00 1:44.14 2:21.53

2:58.93 3:36.98 4:15.86 4:53.14

5:29.90 6:05.41

Seminole FR13 6:23.93Mattingly, Tristan

32.11 1:08.71 1:48.73 2:28.58

3:09.17 3:49.00 4:28.55 5:07.91

5:47.14 6:23.93
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2019 FHSAA 3A District 7 Championship

Hosted By: Clearwater High School

Results

(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Countryside SO14 6:30.42Quinde, Derek A

30.78 1:06.85 1:45.66 2:26.63

3:07.26 3:48.38 4:30.72 5:11.75

5:53.07 6:30.42

Clearwater FR15 6:36.89Shaw, Luke A

2:43.52

3:21.88 6:36.89

Largo JR16 6:39.38Freeman, Ronald

33.38 1:13.19 1:55.69 2:37.33

4:01.25 4:41.72 5:23.15

6:03.83 6:39.38

Largo FR17 7:19.58Weizman, Zander

35.78 1:16.55 2:00.40 2:46.08

3:32.79 4:18.98 5:06.17 5:51.91

6:37.19 7:19.58

Largo SR18 7:42.36Rutter, Jeremy

33.65 1:15.43 2:01.86 2:48.57

3:35.50 4:24.52 5:14.97 6:05.94

6:56.81 7:42.36

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:41.02Countryside

1) Kantzler, Abbey M SO 2) Gregory, Brooke R SR

3) Yarmolowitz, Drue E JR 4) Taugner, Abigail R JR

25.31 50.63 1:16.17 1:41.02

2 1:42.07Osceola

1) Williams, Clara JR 2) Valantiejus, Isabelle v FR

3) Turner, Caileen A SO 4) Moore, Hannah M JR

26.27 50.90 1:16.96 1:42.07

3 1:43.79St Petersburg

1) Ott, Callie FR 2) Gerrard, Molly SO

3) Emerson, Claire FR 4) Pyhel, Mckenzie JR

25.55 51.44 1:17.44 1:43.79

4 1:48.11Clearwater

1) Dart, Melissa M SO 2) Sexton, Aliah K FR

3) Sullivan, Hannah C JR 4) Sullivan, Emily E SR

27.86 54.06 1:21.39 1:48.11

5 1:53.09Seminole

1) Bordeaux, Olivia A FR 2) Germosen, Isabella L JR

3) Williams, Raeghan M FR 4) Ganio, Cecelia SR

27.67 55.47 1:24.73 1:53.09

6 1:57.69Boca Ciega

1) Smith, Malani Z SO 2) Alli, Alivia M SO

3) Santos, Marissa E JR 4) Kerrigan, Kaitlin A FR

29.53 58.72 1:28.32 1:57.69

7 1:59.40Largo

1) Villamagna, Elena SR 2) Johnson, Gabby SO

3) Stratton, Sloane SR 4) Hidalgo, Keyera FR

30.11 1:00.54 1:29.10 1:59.40

8 2:12.45Pinellas Park

1) Perez, Ayshaly JR 2) Goodman, Courtney SO

3) Cronkite, Kelly JR 4) Thames, Stephanie SR

32.82 1:09.97 1:42.13 2:12.45

9 2:16.54Dixie Hollins

1) Herold, Grace 2) Vetter, Haley

3) Mestas, Sandra 4) Stone, Julia

30.48 1:09.69 1:46.86 2:16.54

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:28.69Seminole

1) Billitto, Andrew C FR 2) Greenwood, Zachary A SR

3) Thornsberry, Logan S JR 4) Meyers, Andrew J JR

21.98 44.09 1:06.36 1:28.69

2 1:30.62Countryside

1) Burns, Joey P JR 2) Walters, Peyton J JR

3) Gemma, Shane N SR 4) Monaghan, Thomas J JR

22.74 44.97 1:08.11 1:30.62

3 1:34.41Osceola

1) Kunin, Victor SO 2) Walker, William SR

3) Neel, Curtis T FR 4) Malecot, Robert B JR

23.73 46.95 1:10.45 1:34.41

4 1:37.04St Petersburg

1) Davidson, Will SR 2) Pitzer, Grant SR

3) Farrell, Lenny SR 4) Melsom, Robert FR

24.70 48.93 1:37.04 1:37.04

5 1:37.23Clearwater

1) Wilhelm, Cory M SR 2) Palma, Jude R SO

3) White, James W SR 4) Johnson, Drew C SO

22.66 48.10 1:14.03 1:37.23

6 1:40.71Largo

1) Barr, Forrest FR 2) Hu, Jay SO

3) Naidu, Dhruva SR 4) Daland, Gideon SR

24.85 49.63 1:16.06 1:40.71

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Osceola JR1 57.31Williams, Clara

28.30 57.31

Seminole FR2 58.45Rinard, Carissa A

28.56 58.45

St Petersburg JR3 1:01.56Grant, Maslin

30.01 1:01.56

Countryside JR4 1:02.44German, Megan R

30.54 1:02.44

Largo SR5 1:02.49English, Gwynne

30.39 1:02.49

St Petersburg FR6 1:03.64Ott, Callie

31.11 1:03.64

Clearwater JR7 1:04.63Donovan, Livi F

31.23 1:04.63

Osceola SO8 1:04.78Pruitt, Leah A

31.97 1:04.78

Countryside SR9 1:05.21Gregory, Brooke R

31.19 1:05.21

Seminole JR10 1:05.58Christie, Zaedee

31.19 1:05.58

Osceola FR11 1:07.61DeOrsey, Madison G

33.49 1:07.61

Boca Ciega SO12 1:08.06Williams, Shannon E

33.52 1:08.06
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2019 FHSAA 3A District 7 Championship

Hosted By: Clearwater High School

Results

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Petersburg JR13 1:09.02Kies, Kayla

33.27 1:09.02

Largo SO14 1:10.18Cavanaugh, Madison

33.82 1:10.18

St Petersburg FR15 1:11.07McMahon, Kendall

34.07 1:11.07

Clearwater SO16 1:11.56Bellack, Marley S

35.14 1:11.56

Seminole FR17 1:14.90Kurek, Sarah E

36.99 1:14.90

Countryside SR18 1:18.24Aminirad, Courtney F

37.18 1:18.24

Osceola JR19 1:22.00Dolan, Grace L

38.95 1:22.00

Boca Ciega JR20 1:25.67Bedwell, Rosabella L

41.28 1:25.67

Countryside FR21 1:25.89Carmen, Grace L

41.51 1:25.89

Pinellas Park JR22 1:26.85Cronkite, Kelly

Pinellas Park JR23 1:27.05Burkett, Naomi

Largo JR24 1:29.12Fields, Videl

42.28 1:29.12

Largo JR25 1:30.46McEnery, Megan

45.57 1:30.46

Seminole JR26 1:31.92Cavanaugh, Paxton

44.71 1:31.92

Boca Ciega SR27 1:34.30Ayaz, Selin

45.44 1:34.30

Clearwater FR28 1:35.11Hole, Miranda A

43.61 1:35.11

Clearwater JR--- DQMcFadden, Karen D

Did not finish on back

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Seminole FR1 51.97Billitto, Andrew C

25.55 51.97

St Petersburg SR2 54.06Harris, Reed

26.19 54.06

Seminole SR3 55.70Greenwood, Zachary A

27.27 55.70

Osceola SO4 56.51Kunin, Victor

27.71 56.51

Osceola SO5 57.55Johnston, Blake M

27.42 57.55

Boca Ciega SO6 59.88Ghizzoni, Dominic A

29.16 59.88

Osceola SO7 1:00.36Jones, John R

29.33 1:00.36

Osceola FR8 1:02.15Neel, Curtis T

30.44 1:02.15

St Petersburg SR9 1:04.34Davidson, Will

31.08 1:04.34

Dixie Hollins10 1:06.86Herold, Luke

32.21 1:06.86

Countryside FR11 1:08.46Strickland, Aidan

32.98 1:08.46

Seminole SO12 1:09.78Slavkovsky, Philip J

33.59 1:09.78

Largo SR13 1:12.15Harrison, Jacob

35.44 1:12.15

Countryside JR14 1:13.44deAlvarez, Derik R

33.97 1:13.44

Countryside JR15 1:15.30O'Donnell, Matthew J

36.29 1:15.30

St Petersburg FR16 1:16.27Hale, Landon

Countryside SO17 1:16.94Quinde, Derek A

37.90 1:16.94

Clearwater FR18 1:17.52Badea, Michael C

36.03 1:17.52

Largo SO19 1:18.13Rawe, Charlie

37.58 1:18.13

St Petersburg FR20 1:22.03Feller, Evan

39.75 1:22.03

Largo SR21 1:23.18Brillant, Aaron

39.96 1:23.18

Pinellas Park SR22 1:24.20Hages, George

Largo SR23 1:32.70Rutter, Jeremy

Clearwater SO24 1:33.02Hernandez, Joseph

46.18 1:33.02

Clearwater FR--- DQGambino, Ethan S

Not on back off wall

Seminole FR--- DQBradley, Jackson

Did not finish on back

39.84 DQ

Clearwater SO--- DQZervondakis, Emmanuel E

Not on back off wall

53.40 DQ

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Countryside JR1 1:09.94Yarmolowitz, Drue E

32.32 1:09.94

St Petersburg JR2 1:11.63Baker, Mya

33.79 1:11.63

Countryside SO3 1:11.70Wiand, Emily A

33.79 1:11.70

Osceola FR4 1:12.69Sanchez, Ana C

34.39 1:12.69

Clearwater FR5 1:13.17Sexton, Aliah K

33.95 1:13.17

St Petersburg SR6 1:15.93Reynolds, Erin

35.76 1:15.93

Seminole SR7 1:19.43Burke, Riley

37.90 1:19.43

Countryside SR8 1:21.57Hargrave, Kyla M

Clearwater FR9 1:21.70Bianchi, Bilu

38.37 1:21.70

Osceola SR10 1:22.01Westmoreland, Sierra M

38.39 1:22.01

Largo SR11 1:22.25Stratton, Sloane

38.78 1:22.25
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2019 FHSAA 3A District 7 Championship

Hosted By: Clearwater High School

Results

(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Countryside SO12 1:22.98Burns, Bridget P

38.95 1:22.98

Largo SO13 1:23.41Rexroad, Annaleise

39.72 1:23.41

Largo JR14 1:23.46Doletzky, Suzanne

38.46 1:23.46

St Petersburg JR15 1:23.65Johnson, Kelsey

38.62 1:23.65

Osceola SR16 1:23.91Mazzuco, Grace M

39.02 1:23.91

Seminole SR17 1:24.44Brown, Rachel

Osceola JR18 1:25.51Walke, Kenacie

Pinellas Park SR19 1:27.57Thames, Stephanie

42.01 1:27.57

St Petersburg SR20 1:27.76Hillier, Allison

40.52 1:27.76

Largo SR21 1:28.84Villamagna, Elena

41.12 1:28.84

Seminole JR22 1:30.71Grantges, Melanie

42.66 1:30.71

Pinellas Park SO23 1:31.12Wood, Miriam

43.19 1:31.12

Boca Ciega JR24 1:34.00Luff, Morgan E

44.10 1:34.00

Clearwater SO25 1:34.80Marquez, Isabella

44.35 1:34.80

Boca Ciega SR26 1:35.79Allen, Kaija S

44.80 1:35.79

Boca Ciega JR27 1:37.42Hoffman, Rachel E

45.57 1:37.42

Clearwater FR28 1:40.07Mohajeri, Leyla R

Boca Ciega FR29 1:40.41Kerrigan, Ansley C

45.65 1:40.41

Dixie Hollins30 1:59.17Vetter, Haley

55.84 1:59.17

Dixie Hollins--- DQHerold, Grace

Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick

53.93 DQ

Seminole SO--- NSRepka, Katherine

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Countryside SR1 1:00.50Rosal, Ryan

28.22 1:00.50

Countryside SR2 1:05.71Gemma, Shane N

31.19 1:05.71

Osceola FR3 1:06.42Godcharles, Wade M

30.53 1:06.42

Seminole JR4 1:08.19Russo, Joseph B

32.33 1:08.19

Largo SO5 1:09.21Hu, Jay

Clearwater SO6 1:10.50Palma, Jude R

33.14 1:10.50

Osceola JR7 1:10.75Pridanov, Aleksey

32.36 1:10.75

Countryside SR8 1:11.06Spicer, Gavin L

34.12 1:11.06

Boca Ciega SO9 1:11.30Jones, Nicholas J

32.64 1:11.30

Seminole JR10 1:12.93McClure, Nicolas

34.52 1:12.93

Osceola JR11 1:14.04Mach, Benjamin

35.35 1:14.04

Dixie Hollins12 1:14.42Perri, Alan

33.84 1:14.42

Osceola FR13 1:15.91Clemens, Benjamin A

35.09 1:15.91

Seminole SO14 1:17.47Ganio, Zekeal

36.72 1:17.47

Clearwater SR15 1:17.97White, James W

34.91 1:17.97

St Petersburg FR16 1:18.56Fredericks, Greyson

36.70 1:18.56

Countryside JR17 1:19.15Buckner, Jacob L

37.02 1:19.15

St Petersburg FR18 1:21.61Mischchenko, Alex

38.54 1:21.61

St Petersburg SO19 1:22.22Pugzlys, Hubert

38.08 1:22.22

Dixie Hollins20 1:24.69Cottingham, Tyler

38.69 1:24.69

Largo SO21 1:25.88Hickey, Jackson

40.16 1:25.88

Boca Ciega SO22 1:27.63Denehy, Derek W

41.89 1:27.63

Boca Ciega FR23 1:30.04Tran, Thomas M

42.84 1:30.04

Clearwater FR24 1:30.10Cruz-Diaz, Janssen O

41.43 1:30.10

Boca Ciega FR25 1:32.66Waring, Brooke M

41.63 1:32.66

Seminole SO26 1:37.75Burke, Owen

45.80 1:37.75

Clearwater FR27 1:38.00Wilhelm, Kyle S

44.19 1:38.00

St Petersburg FR28 1:42.12Aguayo-Grishko, Juan E

47.64 1:42.12

Largo JR--- NSQiao, Chris

Largo SR--- NSSekeres, Haidyn

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:37.85Countryside

1) Cardwell, Summer S FR 2) German, Megan R JR

3) Taugner, Abigail R JR 4) Licht, Abby R SR

25.78 52.76 1:19.24 1:48.23

2:14.17 2:43.49 3:09.39 3:37.85

2 3:41.09Osceola

1) Williams, Clara JR 2) Bodruzic, Dora FR

3) Valantiejus, Isabelle v FR 4) Turner, Caileen A SO

25.81 53.22 1:11.36 1:56.97

2:17.28 2:45.69 3:12.06 3:41.09
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Results

(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

3 3:48.82St Petersburg

1) Palsha, Gracelyn SR 2) Growe, Alanna JR

3) Ott, Callie FR 4) Grant, Maslin JR

27.25 57.24 1:25.13 1:56.29

2:22.89 2:51.86 3:19.03 3:48.82

4 3:56.44Seminole

1) Rinard, Carissa A FR 2) Christie, Marlee FR

3) Bordeaux, Olivia A FR 4) Williams, Raeghan M FR

28.27 57.81 1:25.13 1:57.12

2:25.36 2:56.14 3:25.27 3:56.44

5 3:58.05Clearwater

1) Santiago, Annika E FR 2) Sullivan, Hannah C JR

3) Donovan, Livi F JR 4) Sullivan, Emily E SR

27.85 58.89 1:27.73 1:59.86

2:27.94 2:59.22 3:27.32 3:58.05

6 3:59.69Largo

1) Jensen, Allea SO 2) Millholland, Annaka JR

3) Cavanaugh, Madison SO 4) English, Gwynne SR

26.77 55.94 1:26.55 2:00.86

2:29.60 3:01.73 3:29.26 3:59.69

7 4:15.40Boca Ciega

1) Smith, Malani Z SO 2) Kerrigan, Kaitlin A FR

3) Alli, Alivia M SO 4) Williams, Shannon E SO

30.82 1:06.82 1:37.90 2:11.94

2:41.34 3:14.79 3:43.50 4:15.40

8 4:49.14Pinellas Park

1) Sams, Kiya JR 2) Perez, Ayshaly JR

3) Corcoran, Kayle JR 4) Burkett, Naomi JR

34.31 1:12.48 1:47.47 2:26.38

2:59.78 3:38.22 4:11.78 4:49.14

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:14.16Seminole

1) Billitto, Andrew C FR 2) Greenwood, Zachary A SR

3) Thornsberry, Logan S JR 4) Meyers, Andrew J JR

23.35 48.32 1:11.49 1:37.35

2:00.46 2:25.62 2:48.77 3:14.16

2 3:15.81Countryside

1) Burns, Joey P JR 2) Taylor, Andrew G FR

3) Rosal, Ryan SR 4) Walters, Peyton J JR

23.18 48.58 1:12.44 1:38.61

2:02.14 2:28.08 2:50.86 3:15.81

3 3:16.62St Petersburg

1) Cote, Lukas SR 2) Cote, Ben JR

3) Lambridis, Alexi FR 4) Harris, Reed SR

22.62 47.08 1:10.44 1:41.27

2:00.22 2:27.37 2:50.55 3:16.62

4 3:27.24Osceola

1) Kunin, Victor SO 2) Walker, William SR

3) Malecot, Robert B JR 4) McDonald, Preston m FR

24.85 51.60 1:15.06 1:41.47

2:06.03 2:33.70 2:59.06 3:27.24

5 4:06.97Boca Ciega

1) Ghizzoni, Dominic A SO 2) Jones, Nicholas J SO

3) Denehy, Derek W SO 4) Waring, Brooke M FR

25.70 53.76 1:21.72 1:52.81

2:23.10 2:56.81 3:30.26 4:06.97

6 4:10.47Clearwater

1) Badea, Michael C FR 2) LeFleur, Andrew G FR

3) Shaw, Luke A FR 4) Palma, Jude R SO

28.13 1:00.40 1:28.68 2:00.12

2:33.85 3:08.03 3:36.79 4:10.47

7 4:13.46Dixie Hollins

1) Perri, Alan 2) Hammill, Jacob

3) Herold, Luke 4) Cottingham, Tyler

31.50 1:06.47 1:36.63 2:12.62

2:40.45 3:13.49 3:41.42 4:13.46

8 4:27.76Largo

1) Harrison, Jacob SR 2) Naidu, Dhruva SR

3) Brillant, Aaron SR 4) Freeman, Ronald JR

30.13 1:03.82 1:32.41 2:06.09

2:39.38 3:17.66 3:49.85 4:27.76

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Countryside High School 449.5

2. St Petersburg High School 432.5

3. Osceola Fundamental High Schoo 421

4. Seminole High School 227.5

4. Clearwater High School 227.5

6. Largo High School 173

7. Boca Ciega High School Gulfpor 104

8. Pinellas Park High School 67

9. Dixie M Hollins High School 36

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Osceola Fundamental High Schoo 422

2. Countryside High School 405

3. Seminole High School 332

4. St Petersburg High School 318

5. Clearwater High School 190

6. Largo High School 135

7. Boca Ciega High School Gulfpor 88

8. Dixie M Hollins High School 65


